
Spokane Regional Law and Justice Council 
Subcommittee Meeting Minutes 

Please ensure that your subcommittee designates a person who will consistently take minutes on your meetings.  Email to 
KWestberg@Spokanecounty.org  as soon as possible after meeting is completed. 

If additional space is needed, you may attach a separate sheet. 
* Please print legibly or fill out electronically * 

Subcommittee Name: Performance Measures  
Chair: Judge Patti Walker Co-Chair: Judge Jennifer Fassbender 
Meeting Date:  
Friday February 19, 2016 

Meeting Location:  
District Courtroom Jury Room 

Start Time: 12:00 pm 
Adjourn Time: 1:05 pm 

Member Attendance                    x = present 
Name  Email Organization 
Judge Patti Walker  x pwalker@spokanecounty.org District Court 
Judge Jennifer Fassbender  x jlfassbender@jcooney.com Muni Court Representative 
Lt. Mike Sparber  x msparber@spokanecounty.org Detention Services 
Lt. John Nowels   jnowels@spokanesheriff.org Sheriff’s Office 
Charlie Potter - excused  charlieraepotter@gmail.com Citizen 
Judge Donna Wilson  x dwilson@spokanecounty.org District Court 
Wayne Miller  x wmiller@spokanecounty.org Dist. Court ISD 
Liz Moore  - excused  lmoore@pjals.org Smart Justice Spokane 
Mary Lou Johnson  x johnson-ml@comcast.net Smart Justice Spokane 
    
Other Attendees:    
John Dickson x jdickson@spokanecounty.org Spokane County COO 
Tim Sigler x tsigler@spokanecity.org City Probation 
    
    
    
Agenda:  
 Welcome/Introductions  

1. Actions Required:  
a. Approval of February 5, 2016 meeting minutes.  

2. Subcommittee Updates  
a. Admin  
b. Evidence Based Processes  
c. Facilities  
d. Risk/Needs/Responsivity  
e. Technology  
f. Strategic Planning  
g. Racial Equity  

3. Discussion – Indicators and Sub-categories Exercise – continued…  
4. Next meeting scheduled Friday, March 4, 2016, at 12:00 p.m.  

a. March 9, 2016, at 12:00 – 1:30 p.m. – SRLJC Monthly Meeting  
b. March 18, 2016 at 12:00 p.m.  
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Motions made and/or votes taken: 
Minutes of February 18, 2016 approved 
 
Subcommittee Updates: 
a. Admin – Regular meeting time has been moved from last Friday to the last Tuesday of the month at 7:45 am in 
the City of Spokane’s Mayor’s conference room. 
b. SRLJC – is maintaining same meeting time and place – 2nd Wednesday of the month at 12:00 n in the Spokane 
Regional Health District Building. 
 
Additional notes:  
John suggested we set a deadline for completing our work.  No decision made. 
Mary Lou will be gone March 4 
Jenn will be gone March 18 
 
Indicators and Subcategories Exercise continued 
Finished case processing and Disposition and sentencing. 
Patti will provide separately 
Will begin with assignment of counsel on March 4. 
 
Meeting adjourned  1:05   p.m. 
Other Business: 
 
PARKING LOT 

1) What measures will apply to adult and/or juveniles 
2) What measures for restorative justice or procedural justice 
3) Drug Court Measures – Sandy – later when we drill down 
4) Ideas generated about performance measurement development: 

a. Make the graph interactive on website to link to dashboard information 
b. How to include people with CJ contracts (e.g., police stop) but not arrested, not booked. 
c. How to be inclusive about definitions.  Ex: “safe” for jail. For whom (PD, visitors, inmates, 

officers), many with competing interests 
d. Baseline & threshold based on policy/practice for measurement 
e. What to do about errors in processing. 
f. How to measure racial/ethnic equity, in design. 

5) How can Map for Grant be made accessible in some other form (printed, etc.) for people without 
computer access? 

6) New members for this Subcommittee 

Next Meeting Date/Time/Location:  
Friday, March 4, 2016 12:00 pm 

 


